City of Orange Cove Notice of Public Hearing

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that the City Council of the City of Orange Cove will conduct a public hearing on June 28, 2023 at 6:30 p.m., or as soon as thereafter, in the Council Chambers located at 633 6th Street, Orange Cove, CA 93646. The purpose of the public hearing will be to consider an Ordinance amending Title 3 Chapter 3.08.040 and 3.08.050 of the Orange Cove Municipal Code regarding spending limits. Interested individuals are encouraged to attend the Council meeting and testify regarding the matter.

Attest:

/s/ Dora Silva

Dora Silva
Acting City Clerk

(Dated: June 15, 200

(Dated: June 15, 2023)